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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3353
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011
SUPPLY OF COAL TO ENNORE THERMAL POWER STATION
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd., a subsidiary of Coal India Limited, which had earlier agreed to supply coal to Ennore Thermal Power Station is not supplying the coal to the power station; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) & (b): The coal supplies to Ennore, Mettur, Tuticorin and North Chennai Power Stations of Tamil Nadu Electricity Board (TNEB) are being regularly made by Mahanadi Coalfields Limited(MCL) for TNEB as a whole as per Fuel Supply Agreement (FSA) concluded between MCL and TNEB. The individual power station-wise distribution of such supplies is done by TNEB itself.
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